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F.No.-3(3)(v)/CLDP/ANSET/SCERT/2022-23/489-998 
Sub: Inviting CLDP Facilitator Applicants 2023-24 for next step in the selection process 

SCERT has been conducting the Cluster Leadership Development Program (CLDP) for 
Principals, HoS & Mentor Teachers of all Govt Schools of DoE, GNCTD. The objectives 
of the CLDP program are the development of the leadership competencies of the 
Principal/ HoS, a constant journey of growth and improvement in the school. 

Schedule of the Program 

The CLDP facilitator selection process will focus on the selection of new facilitators for 
the upcoming CLDP program. 

Date: April 27, 2023 

CIRCULAR 

Time: 09.30 am to 2.00 pm 
Reporting Time: 9:00 AM 

Date: 

Venue: Training Wing, 2nd Floor, SCERT(Delhi) 
No. of Participants: 70 
Name of Coordinator: Ms. Aarti Chand 

All facilitators, principals and participants may be considered ON DUTY for the 
CLDP sessions. AlI DDES are requested to depute all Principals/ HoS for the sessions 
and ensure they are present for the full day of the session. 
The Annexure -A includes the list of Facilitators and DIETs Principals of CLDp 

facilitator selection session of April 2023. 

(Dr. Nahar Singh) 
Joint Director (Academic) 



F.NO.-3(3)(M)/CLDP/INSET/SCERT/2022-23/989-998 Copy to: 
1 

2 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 
8 

9. 

10, 

PS to Secretary (Education) 
PS to Director (Education) 
PS to Director, SCERT 
Addl.DE (Schools), School Branch, DOE All concerned Principals of B.Ed Division SCERT and DIETS All concerned Principals/ HoS of DoE 
OS IT for uploading on DoE Website Nodal officer, INSET Cell, SCERT WIM of SCERT, Delhi 
Guard File 

Date: 

(Dr. Nahar Singh) 
Joint Director (Academic) 
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S.No. 
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10 
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14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Name 

Parvati Nautiyal 

Subhash Chandra 

Alka H Singh 

Dr Ram Jeet 

Alka Chaudhary 

Parveen 

HARISH KUMAR 

Dr Ashok Kumar Gaur 

Ritu Kumari 

Kuldeep Singh 

Parveen yadav 

MAMTA VAID 

Sunita Dua 

Dr. Gulab Singh 

Anju Pathak 

Sachin kumar gupta 

Dr Kanhaiya Jha Diwana 

Rita Talwar 

Dr Neelam Yadav 

Devender Kumar 

District 

NE 

East 

East 

NW B 

NE 

West A 

West A 

East 

SW B 

NW A 

SW B 

CND 

West B 

NW B 

East 

West B 

NE 

SE 

NWB 

West B 

School Name 

SKV C1 Yamuna Vihar 

SBV Block-20 Trilok puri Delhi-91 

Skv No.1 Mandawali 

SBV H block sultan puri delhi 

SKV E Block Nand Nagri 

GGSSS KIRTI NAGAR 

G Co Ed SSS Indl Area Karampura, New Delhi 

Sarvodaya Co-Ed Sr Sec School IP Extension 
Patparganj Delhi 110092 

Soe/sose sec 22 Dwarka 

GBSSS No.1 ,Adarsh Nagar Delhi 

SKV chhawla 

BRD SKV PRASAD NAGAR 

SKV No 2C Block Janak Puri 

GBSSS Begampur 

Under Posting: Selection through UPSC 

SBV NILOTHI 

Govt Co-Ed RDJK SSS Bhajanpura Delhi-53 

GGSSS, NO.2, RLY CLY, TKD 

Under Posting : Selection through UPSC 

GBSSS U-BLO CK MANGOLPURI Delhi 83 

Annexure A 

School ID 

1104018 

1002010 

1002368 

1412008 

1106113 

1516025 

1516068 

1002189 

1821282 

1309013 

1821026 

2128020 

1618022 

1413077 

1617219 

1104012 

1925046 

1412009 



39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

37 

38 

35 

36 

34 

32 

21 

26 

33 

22 

27 

28 

30 

29 

31 

Savita Joon 

Dr. Anuj Kumar Rai 

Sheetal 

Dr Harita Arora 

Dr Karamvir Singh 

Darshana kumari 

Jayati Kapoor 

Dr Dharmender Dagar 

Anju pawar 

RAKESH KUMAR 

Anita Chadha 

Neetu Chaudhary 

Dr. Ajay Kumar 

Ms. Nitesh Meena 

PAYAL JAIN 

Preetu Arya 

Ms Mukesh 

Rohitash Kumar 

Pankaj Sharma 

Anjali Chhillar 

Dr.Anju Bala Gahlawat 

Ajeet Singh Malik 

Aarti Goyal 

NW A 

West B 

NWA 

South 

NW B 

NW B 

SE 

SW B 

SE 

SW B 

SE 

East 

West B 

SW B 

NE 

South 

SWB 

NE 

NE 

NWA 

NWB 

West B 

NW B 

Under Posting : Selection through UPSC 

SKV NO.2, C-BLOCK, JANAK PURI 

Under Posting: Selection through UPSC 

Under Posting: Selection through UPSC 

Under Posting: Selection through UPSC 

SKV pooth kalan 

Ggsss Samalka 

Under Posting : Selection through UPSC 

Under Posting: Selection through UPSC 

GBSSS BLOCK 27 TRILOK PURI DELHI 

GGSSS Mohan Garden 

Under Posting : Selection through UPSC 

RPVV D1 NAND NAGRI 

Under Posting: Selection through UPSC 

GGSSS Ujwa 

Under Posting : Selection through UPSC 

Skv no 2 A BIk Jahangirpuri 
GBSSS DAYALPUR 

SKV MADANPUR KHADAR PHASE 3 EXT DELHI 76 

G Co-ed SV Kailash Enclave 

Sarvoday Co Ed vidhyalay A2 PASCHIM VIHAR 

Under Posting : Selection through UPSC 

G(COED)SSS NO3 KALKA JI 

1618022 

1412027 

1821280 

1002197 

1618264 

1106252 

1822048 

1309254 

1104010 

1925431 

1411005 

1617003 

1925039 



44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

Sudesh kumari 

Rekha Chaudhary 

HARI KISHAN 

Shilpi Pipil 

Harpal Singh 

VIKRAM YADAV 

Shilpa Sud 

Narender Kumar 

Dr.Kiran Yadav 

Radhica Arora 

Dr. KIRAN YADAV 

|Neeru chadha 

Dr. Prerna Sharma 

| Deepti Handa 

Richa 

Coordinating team: 

Dr. Nandita Deb 

Aarti Chand 

Sarita Batra 

Poonam Anand 

Khaleeg Ahmed 

SE 

West B 

East 

East 

NWB 

North 

West A 

NWB 

NWA 

SE 

NW A 

SE 

West A 

SE 

NW B 

ASOSE, Madanpur khadar 

DIET Keshav puram 

GSKV SHIV RAM PARK NANGLOI 

RSBV KONDLI 

SKV RANI GARDEN 

Under Posting: Selection through UPSC 

Under Posting: Selection through UPSC 

Under Posting: Selection through UPSC 

GBSSS PARSHANT VIHAR DELHI 

RC-SKV, D-BLK, JAHANGIRPURI 

GGSSS No1 East of Kailash 

RC-SKV, D-BLK, JAHANGIRPURI 

SKV no 2 East of Kailash 

Under Posting : Selection through UPSC 

Sco ed V no2kalkaji 

Newly recruited principal 

Nodal Officer, CSL, SCERT; Principal, DIET Keshav puram 

CLDP Facilitator Developer; Principal, SKV Ghitorni 

CLDP Facilitator Developer; Retired Principal, RPW Lajpat Nagar 

CLDP Facilitator Developer; HoS, SRSD SSS, Lajpat Nagar IV 

1925439 

1617222 

1002198 

|1003030 

1413016 

1309256 

1924032 

1309256 

1924027 

1925038 

1413010 



PD Sharma 

Dr. Dhyani 

Dr. Gulab Singh 

Jasmeet Walia 

Mohita Jaiswal 

Parvinder Singh 

HR Sharma 

CLDP Facilitator Developer; HoS, SV sec. 13 Dwarka 

CLDP Facilitator Developer; HoS, GBSSS Block 27 Trilokpuri 

CLDP Facilitator Developer; Creatnet Education 

Creatnet Education 

Creatnet Education 

Creatnet Education 

Creatnet Education 
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