

State Council of Educational Research and Training

(An autonomous organization of Education Department, GNCT of Delhi)

Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024

https://scert.delhi.gov.in Email-insetcellscert@gmail.com

F.No.-3(3)(iv)/CLDP/INSET/SCERT/2022-23/989-998

Date: 26/4/2023

CIRCULAR

Sub: Inviting CLDP Facilitator Applicants 2023-24 for next step in the selection process

SCERT has been conducting the Cluster Leadership Development Program (CLDP) for Principals, HoS & Mentor Teachers of all Govt Schools of DoE, GNCTD. The objectives of the CLDP program are the development of the leadership competencies of the Principal/ HoS, a constant journey of growth and improvement in the school.

The CLDP facilitator selection process will focus on the selection of new facilitators for the upcoming CLDP program.

Schedule of the Program

Date: April 27, 2023

Time: 09.30 am to 2.00 pm Reporting Time: 9:00 AM

Venue: Training Wing, 2nd Floor, SCERT(Delhi)

No. of Participants: 70

Name of Coordinator: Ms. Aarti Chand

All facilitators, principals and participants may be considered ON DUTY for the CLDP sessions. All DDEs are requested to depute all Principals/ HoS for the sessions and ensure they are present for the full day of the session.

The **Annexure - A** includes the list of Facilitators and DIETs Principals of CLDP facilitator selection session of April 2023.

(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)

F.No. -3(3)(iv)/CLDP/INSET/SCERT/2022-23/989 - 998

Date: 26/4/2023

Copy to:

Con

- PS to Secretary (Education) 1.
- PS to Director (Education) 2.
- PS to Director, SCERT 3.
- Addl.DE (Schools), School Branch, DOE 4.
- All concerned Principals of B.Ed Division SCERT and DIETs 5.
- 6. All concerned Principals/ HoS of DoE
- 7. OS IT for uploading on DoE Website
- 8. Nodal officer, INSET Cell, SCERT
- 9. WIM of SCERT, Delhi
- 10. **Guard File**

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)

Annexure A

S.No.	Name	District	School Name	School ID
1	Damiesti Ni.			55,155,15
Ţ	Parvati Nautiyal	NE	SKV C1 Yamuna Vihar	1104018
2	Subhash Chandra	East	S B V Block-20 Trilok puri Delhi-91	1002010
3	Alka H Singh	East	Skv No.1 Mandawali	1002368
4	Dr Ram Jeet	NW B	SBV H block sultan puri delhi	1412008
5	Alka Chaudhary	NE	SKV E Block Nand Nagri	1106113
6	Parveen	West A	GGSSS KIRTI NAGAR	1516025
7	HARISH KUMAR	West A	G Co Ed SSS Indl Area Karampura, New Delhi	1516068
8	Dr Ashok Kumar Gaur	East	Sarvodaya Co-Ed Sr Sec School IP Extension Patparganj Delhi 110092	1002189
9	Ritu Kumari	SW B	Soe/sose sec 22 Dwarka	1821282
10	Kuldeep Singh	NW A	GBSSS No.1 ,Adarsh Nagar Delhi	1309013
11	Parveen yadav	SW B	SKV chhawla	1821026
12	MAMTA VAID	CND	BRD SKV PRASAD NAGAR	2128020
13	Sunita Dua	West B	SKV No 2 C Block Janak Puri	1618022
14	Dr. Gulab Singh	NW B	GBSSS Begampur	1413077
15	Anju Pathak	East	Under Posting : Selection through UPSC	
16	Sachin kumar gupta	West B	SBV NILOTHI	1617219
17	Dr Kanhaiya Jha Diwana	NE	Govt Co-Ed RDJK SSS Bhajanpura Delhi-53	1104012
18	Rita Talwar	SE	GGSSS, NO.2, RLY CLY, TKD	1925046
19	Dr Neelam Yadav	NW B	Under Posting : Selection through UPSC	
20	Devender Kumar	West B	GBSSS U-BLOCK MANGOLPURI Delhi 83	1412009



	Aarti Goyal	SE	G(COED)SSS NO3 KALKA JI	1925039
2	Ajeet Singh Malik	NW B	Under Posting : Selection through UPSC	The state of the s
1	Dr.Anju Bala Gahlawat	West B	Sarvoday Co Ed vidhyalay A2 PASCHIM VIHAR	1617003
0	Anjali Chhillar	NW B	G Co-ed SV Kailash Enclave	1411005
39	Pankaj Sharma	SE	SKV MADANPUR KHADAR PHĄSE 3 EXT DELHI 76	1925431
		NE	GBSSS DAYALPUR	1104010
38	Rohitash Kumar	NW A	Skv no 2 A Blk Jahangirpuri	1309254
37	Ms Mukesh	NE	Under Posting : Selection through UPSC	
36	Preetu Arya	SW B	GGSSS Ujwa	1822048
35	PAYAL JAIN		Under Posting : Selection through UPSC	
34	Ms. Nitesh Meena	South		1106252
33	Dr. Ajay Kumar	NE	RPVV D1 NAND NAGRI	
32	Neetu Chaudhary	SW B	Under Posting : Selection through UPSC	1010204
31	Anita Chadha	West B	GGSSS Mohan Garden	1618264
30	RAKESH KUMAR	East	GBSSS BLOCK 27 TRILOK PURI DELHI	1002197
29	a powal	SE	Under Posting : Selection through UPSC	
	or Sharmender Dagar	SW B	Under Posting : Selection through UPSC	
2		SW B	Ggsss Samalka	1821280
	7 Jayati Kapoor	NW B	SKV pooth kalan	1412027
	6 Darshana kumari	NW B	Under Posting : Selection through UPSC	
2	25 Dr Karamvir Singh	South	Under Posting : Selection through UPSC	
2	Dr Harita Arora		Under Posting : Selection through UPSC	
2	3 Sheetal	NW A	SKV NO.2, C-BLOCK, JANAK PURI	1618022
2	22 Dr. Anuj Kumar Rai	West B		
	and the second second second second second	NW A	Under Posting : Selection through UPSC	

44	Sudesh kumari	SE	ASOSE, Madanpur khadar	1925439
45	Rekha Chaudhary	West B	GSKV SHIV RAM PARK NANGLOI	1617222
46	HARI KISHAN	East	RSBV KONDLI	1002198
47	Shilpi Pipil	East	SKV RANI GARDEN	1003030
48	Harpal Singh	NW B	Under Posting : Selection through UPSC	
49	VIKRAM YADAV	North	Under Posting : Selection through UPSC	
50	Shilpa Sud	West A	Under Posting : Selection through UPSC	A A Land and Table 1 and Table
51	Narender Kumar	NW B	GBSSS PARSHANT VIHAR DELHI	1413016
52	Dr.Kiran Yadav	NW A	RC-SKV, D-BLK, JAHANGIRPURI	1309256
53	Radhica Arora	SE	GGSSS No1 East of Kailash	1924032
54	Dr. KIRAN YADAV	, NW A	RC-SKV, D-BLK, JAHANGIRPURI	1309256
55	Neeru chadha	SE	SKV no 2 East of Kailash	1924027
56	Dr. Prerna Sharma	West A	Under Posting : Selection through UPSC	
57	Deepti Handa	SE	S co ed V no2kalkaji	1925038
58	Richa	NW B	Newly recruited principal	1413010

Coordinating team:

Dr. Nandita Deb	Nodal Officer, CSL, SCERT; Principal, DIET Keshav puram
Aarti Chand	DIET Keshav puram
Sarita Batra	CLDP Facilitator Developer; Principal, SKV Ghitorni
Poonam Anand	CLDP Facilitator Developer; Retired Principal, RPVV Lajpat Nagar
Khaleeq Ahmed	CLDP Facilitator Developer; HoS, SRSD SSS, Lajpat Nagar IV

PD Sharma	CLDP Facilitator Developer; HoS, SV ,sec. 13 Dwarka
Dr. Dhyani	CLDP Facilitator Developer; HoS, GBSSS Block 27 Trilokpuri
Dr. Gulab Singh	CLDP Facilitator Developer; Creatnet Education
Jasmeet Walia	Creatnet Education
Mohita Jaiswal	Creatnet Education
Parvinder Singh	Creatnet Education
HR Sharma	Creatnet Education